

Misc. Case 315/2022

Order Dated :23/04/2025

Today is fixed for OPW-2.

Both sides are present by filing hazirah.

OPW-2 is examined in chief in full and cross examined is hereby closed and discharged.

All evidence are hereby closed. No more further evidence.

Fix 11/06/2025 for argument.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah