

Misc. Case 315/2022

Order Dated :11-06-2025

Today is fixed for argument.

Both parties are present by filing hazirah.

Petitioner also filed some copy of documents along with firisti.

Let it be kept with the record.

Argument is heard in part in presence of both sides.

Day adjourned.

Fix 15/07/2025 for further argument.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court

Uluberia, Howrah